DIRECTORATE FOR LEARNING

DLEARN: Education Analytical Services



Liam Harrod request-783550-4632fd55@whatdotheyknow.com

Our Reference: 202100232316

1 September 2021

Dear Liam Harrod,

REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002 (FOISA)

Thank you for your request dated 18 August 2021under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA).

Your request

You asked for:

- 1) School Reference Number
- 2) School name
- 3) School first line of address
- 4) School Postal Code
- 5) Phase of Education
- 6) Headmaster email address
- 7) First Name of Head Teacher
- 8) Last Name of Head Teacher,
- 9) School Office/Admin Email address
- 10) School Website address,
- 11) School population (number of pupils)
- 12) School population by gender (number of boys, and number of girls)
- 13) Data on pupil spending split by category (if applicable)
- 14) Status of School (If open, if closed)

Scottish Ministers, special advisers and the Permanent Secretary are covered by the terms of the Lobbying (Scotland) Act 2016. See www.lobbying.scot







Response to your request

Most of the information you have requested is available from the links outlined below. Under section 25(1) of FOISA, we do not have to give you information which is already reasonably accessible to you. If, however, you do not have internet access to obtain this information from the website(s) listed, then please contact me again and I will send you a paper copy.

Data on points 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 10 and 14 can be found here: <u>School contact details - gov.scot</u> (www.gov.scot).

Data on points 11 and 12 can be found here: School level summary statistics - gov.scot (www.gov.scot)

While our aim is to provide information whenever possible, in this instance the Scottish Government does not have the information you have requested on headmaster email address, first name of head teacher, last name of head teacher or pupil spending split by category (points 6, 7, 8 and 13).

Your right to request a review

If you are unhappy with this response to your FOI request, you may ask us to carry out an internal review of the response, by writing to Graeme Logan, Director of Learning, Scottish Government, Learning Directorate, Area 2B North, Victoria Quay, Edinburgh, EH6 6QQ. Your review request should explain why you are dissatisfied with this response, and should be made within 40 working days from the date when you received this letter. We will complete the review in accordance with FOISA as soon as possible, and not later than 20 working days from the day following the date we receive your review request.

If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have the right to appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner. More detailed information on your appeal rights is available on the Commissioner's website at: http://www.itspublicknowledge.info/YourRights/Unhappywiththeresponse/AppealingtoCommissioner.aspx.

Yours sincerely

Joanne Skilling

EAS: Information Management, Improvement and Evidence

Scottish Ministers, special advisers and the Permanent Secretary are covered by the terms of the Lobbying (Scotland) Act 2016. See www.lobbying.scot





